



**PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD**  
Repairs to Union Office - Eastern Pallithamam - Thrissur

- Read 1 Note from AE dt. 09-06-2023  
2. Note from AEE dt. 09-06-2023  
3. Note from EE dt. 09-06-2023  
5. Decision of DC dt. 13-06-2023

Order on H1. 879/2023 dt. 14-06-2023

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 2,68,000/- (Rupees Two lakh and sixty eight thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotation.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 22-06-2023 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification are herewith forwarded to Special Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-

M.K. Nidhish

Assistant Executive Engineer

To

Notice Board,  
CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE, HD, S.F,

//Approved for issue//

*(Signature)*  
For Junior Superintendent

*(Signature)*  
14/6/23

TS Register No: 709/2023-2024

AS Register No:737/2023-2024

Repairs to union office-Eastern pallithamam

Abstract Estimate

(Dsr year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1 dismantling		
1	15.31	Dismantling tiled roofing with battens, boarding etc. complete including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.
		Net Total Quantity 166.998 sqm
		Say 166.998 sqm @ Rs 176.54 / sqm <b>Rs 29481.83</b>
2	15.14.1	Dismantling wood work in frames, trusses, purlins and rafters up to 10 metres span and 5 metres height including stacking the material within 50 metres lead:Of sectional area 40 square centimetres and above
		Net Total Quantity 0.527 cum
		Say 0.527 cum @ Rs 3938.41 / cum <b>Rs 2075.54</b>
3	od77045/2023_2024	Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof members including cost and conveyance of materials etc. complete .
		Net Total Quantity 0.527 cum
		Say 0.527 cum @ Rs 127438.09 / cum <b>Rs 67159.87</b>
4	od77126/2023_2024	Roofing with existing MP tiles including labour charges etc.complete. 
		Net Total Quantity 100.000 sqm
		Say 100.000 sqm @ Rs 69.85 / sqm <b>Rs 6985.00</b>
5	50.9.14.1	Supplying and fixing Anjily wood reapers of size 50x25 mm with wire nails including cost and conveyance of materials etc. complete.
		Net Total Quantity 0.260 cum
		Say 0.260 cum @ Rs 102593.99 / cum <b>Rs 26674.44</b>
6	od67931/2023_2024	Supplying and stacking M.P Roofing tile including cost and conveyance charge etc complete
		Net Total Quantity 500.000 each
		Say 500.000 each @ Rs 31.36 / each <b>Rs 15680.00</b>
7	od67930/2023_2024	Supplying and stacking M.P ridge tile including cost and conveyance charge etc complete
		Net Total Quantity 50.000 each

		Say 50.000 each @ Rs 45.30 / each	Rs 2265.00
8	od67929/2023_2024	oiling roof member with diesel oil	
		Net Total Quantity	250.500 sqm
		Say 250.500 sqm @ Rs 94.16 / sqm	Rs 23587.08
9	od71170/2023_2024	Supplying and fixing plain Aluminium sheet	
		Net Total Quantity	1.441 kg
		Say 1.441 kg @ Rs 86.62 / kg	Rs 124.82
10	od67933/2023_2024	Setting M.P hip and ridge tiles set in lime mortar 1:2 including finishing edges including all cost of materials labour charges and conveyance charges.etc.complete.	
		Net Total Quantity	33.000 metre
		Say 33.000 metre @ Rs 245.99 / metre	Rs 8117.67
11	15.7.4	Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.In cement mortar	
		Net Total Quantity	1.243 cum
		Say 1.243 cum @ Rs 1730.20 / cum	Rs 2150.64
12	50.6.2.2	Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level with thickness 15cm in : CM 1:6 ( 1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	
		Net Total Quantity	1.243 cum
		Say 1.243 cum @ Rs 6984.85 / cum	Rs 8682.17
13	4.1.5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	
		Net Total Quantity	0.152 cum
		Say 0.152 cum @ Rs 7367.55 / cum	Rs 1119.87
		<b>2 plastering</b>	
1	13.1.1	12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 fine sand)	
		Net Total Quantity	15.000 sqm
		Say 15.000 sqm @ Rs 314.09 / sqm	Rs 4711.35

3 painting		
1	13.61.1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	
Net Total Quantity		52.566 sqm
Say 52.566 sqm @ Rs 143.05 / sqm		<b>Rs 7519.57</b>
2	13.98.1 Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:One or more coats on old work	
Net Total Quantity		81.907 sqm
Say 81.907 sqm @ Rs 99.66 / sqm		<b>Rs 8162.85</b>
3	13.108.1 Distemping with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready made) having VOC content less than 50 gm per ltr. of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour complete. as per manufacturer's specification.One or more coats on old work	
Net Total Quantity		168.163 sqm
Say 168.163 sqm @ Rs 56.54 / sqm		<b>Rs 9507.94</b>
<b>4 Labour charge for cutting tree adjacent side of building</b>		
Lump-Sum Total		<b>Rs 3000.00</b>
	Service Tax @	<b>18.0%</b>
	Service Tax Amount	<b>40861.01</b>
	Total with Service Tax Amount	<b>267867.01</b>
	Lumpsum for round off	<b>132.99</b>
<b>TOTAL Rs 268000.00</b>		
<b>Rounded Total Rs 2,68,000</b>		
Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Only		

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)